
For further information on 
what’s happening in school 

please go to our website 
www.sandylands.lancs.sch.uk  

 
 
 

01524 410286 

head@sandylands.lancs.sch.uk      Wk beg. 26.09.22 

Dates for the  
Diary 

Parking Safety 

Secondary School Applications for Sept 2023  
 Applications to High School must be submitted to   
www.lancashire.gov.uk/schools by 31st  Oct 2022  

   Next holiday– After school 21st Oct 22  

The Parent Governor  
vacancy is now closed. 

 

  Year 1 have had a great time in Science this 
week. They have been on a 

materials hunt and then 
trying to make the Three 
Little pigs a new home. 
Which material was the 
strongest for the job?  

Next Holiday after 
school 

21st October 2022 

Returning  
1st November 

We take the safety of our 
children very seriously.  

We hope you have noticed 
our  ‘Don’t Park Here!’  
signs on the zigzag lines  

outside school.  
Please be careful during  
dropping off/picking up 

 children and keep  
residents driveways clear. 

Music Lessons for Year 3, 4, 5 & 6 

We have a few places left for woodwind  
lessons. In the lessons, children are taught 

by a qualified music teacher during the 
school day on Thursdays. 

The cost of the lessons will be £40 per 
term. Payment for lessons must be made 
before children can begin their lessons. 

The booking form is on parentapp. If you 
have any queries, please call the school 

office 01524 410286. 

Science at Sandylands 

Nursery September 2022 

We have enjoyed returning to the Nursery and have made lots of new friends with all our new starters too. We have been  
exploring outdoors and making mud pies in the mud kitchen. 





SANDYLANDS COMMUNITY PRIMARY SCHOOL  
HOLIDAY LIST 

Additional time outside the school holidays will only be authorised in exceptional  
circumstances. This is due to the changes in Government policy. Parents may be fined if 
school cannot authorise. Please contact the school office if you are unsure.   
 

AUTUMN TERM 2022 

 

Closed to Pupils   Thursday 1st September 2022 (Inset Day)  
Closed to Pupils   Friday 2nd September 2022 (Inset Day) 
 

Re-open    Monday 5th September 2022 

 

Special Bank Holiday   Monday 19th September 2022 (School Closed 1 day) 
 

Close after school   Friday 21st October 2022 

 

Midterm Closure   Monday 24th Oct – Friday 28th October 2022 

Closed to pupils   Monday 31st October 2022 (Inset Day)  
 

Re-open    Tuesday 1st November 2022 

 

Close (after school)   Friday 16th December 2022 

 

SPRING TERM 2023 

 

Closed to pupils    Tuesday 3rd January 2023 (Inset Day)  
Re-open    Wednesday 4th January 2023 

 

Close after school   Friday 10th February 2023 

Midterm closure   Monday 13th Feb – Friday 17th February 2023 

Re-open    Monday 20th February 2023 

 

Close after school   Friday 31st March 2023 

 

 

SUMMER TERM 2023 

 

Re-open    Monday 17th April 2023 

 

May day Closure 1 day   Monday 1st May 2023 

 

Polling day Closure 1 day  Thursday 5th May 2023 Closed to pupils 

 

Close after school   Friday 26th May 2023 

Midterm closure   Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 2023 

Closed to Pupils   Monday 5th June 2023 (Inset Day)  
 

Re-open    Tuesday 6th June 2023 

 

Close after school   Friday 21st July 2023 




